

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2153/2000

M. ANANDI & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVI BAI (DEAD) BY LRS.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr.K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the appellants states that within two weeks he will comply with the summons for non-prosecution.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master